CITY OF

GRAND a ISLAND Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent
Working Together for a
Better Tomorrow, Today
BID OPENING

Purchasing Division of Legal Department
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

BID OPENING DATE:

FOR:

DEPARTMENT:

ESTIMATE:

FUND/ACCOUNT:

PUBLICATION DATE:

NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS:

Bidder:

Exceptions:

Chassis Brand:
Hook System Brand:

Bid Price:
Chassis:

Hook System:

Total Bid:

Less Trade-in:
Total Net Cost:

Bidder:

Exceptions:

Chassis Brand:
Hook System Brand:

Bid Price:
Chassis:

Hook System:

Total Bid:

Less Trade-in:
Total Net Cost:

June 26, 2013 at 2:00 p.m.

2014 Complete Hook Lift Truck with Flatbed

Utilities
$135,000.00
520

June 18, 2013
10

SUMMARY

Nebraska Truck Center, Inc.

Grand Island, NE

Nebraska Truck Center, Inc.
Grand Island, NE

Noted Noted

Freightliner — Matt Friend Body Freightliner - LCL Body
Palfinger Swaplaoder

$ 73,416.00 $ 73,416.00

$ 42,500.00 $ 36,126.00

$115,916.00 $109,542.00

$ 500.00 $ 500.00

$115,416.00 $109,042.00

Hansen International Truck, Inc.

Grand Island, NE

Noted

International - LCL Body

Swaplaoder

$ 74,970.00
$ 36,126.00
$111,096.00
$ 1.000.00
$110,096.00

Hansen International Truck, Inc.
Grand Island, NE

Noted

International — Matt Friend Body
Palfinger

$ 74,970.00
$ 42,500.00
$117,470.00
$ 1000.00
$116,470.00



Bidder: Nebraska Peterbilt
Grand Island, NE

Exceptions: Noted

Chassis Brand: Peterbilt — LCL Body
Hook System Brand: Swaploader

Bid Price:

Chassis: $ 75,394.00

Hook System: $ 36,126.00

Total Bid: $111,520.00

Less Trade-in: $  750.00

Total Net Cost: $110,770.00

cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director
Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator
Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent
Bryan Fiala, Electric Line Supt.

Aspen Equipment
Ankeny, 1A

Noted

Freightliner — Aspen Body
Swaploader

$ 74,151.00
$ 44,309.00
$118,460.00
$ 1,000.00
$117,460.00

Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director
Jaye Monter, Finance Director
Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist.

P1659



